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"Saying It With Music"
Devotions: Rev. H. L. R. Isherwood
For My Lady: The Legends of. Mauiand Rangi
"Melody Trumps"
"Music While You Work"
Lunch music (12.15 and 1.45 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
"Entertainers’ Parade"
Classical music
3.30 Sports results
A.C.E. TALK: "Pickles"
"Music While You Work"
Light music
4.30 Sports results
Children’s session (including "HelloChildren" for British evacuees)
Dinner music (6.15, LONDONNEWS and Talk)
Local. news service
EVENING PROGRAMME:
"English Pageant for St. George’sDay" (BBC programme)
Massed Orchestras with Soloisis
and Chorus,
"England, My England"
"Sorrell and Son"
"Rhumba Rhythms and TangoTunes"
"The Theatre Box"
Station notices
Newsreel with Commentary
Music by British Bands:"Overturiana" ...... arr. Somers
"QO Valiant Heart" .....:. Harris
"Deep Harmony" ........ Parker"Round the Capstan" .. Maynard
"Dad and Dave"
Dance music
Talks from the Boys Overseas
War Commentary
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

NY ye oy JeAy
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.08.0

9. 0
10. 0

10.30

Afier dinner music
CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR: Lener
String Quartet, C. Hobday (bass),
C. Draper (clarinet), Hinchliff
(bassoon), and Aubrey’ Brain
sony’ Octet in F Major (Schu-ert
8.50 London Chamber Orches-
tra, Capriol Suite (Warlock)
Classical recitals
Eda Kersey (violin), Elsie Sud-
daby (soprano), Plunket Greene
(baritone), and Backhaus (piano)
Close down

AUCKLAND
| 24M) 1250 ke. 240 m
6. Op.m. Light orchestral and popular
variety

6.35 Air Force signal preparation
7. O Sports Talk: "Bill" Hendry
7.30 Orchestral interlude
7.45 "The Rank Outsider"
8.0 Concert
9. Q Miscellaneous recordings
9.30 Air Force signal preparation
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
if Parliament is broadcast, 2YC willtransmit this programme
6. 0, 7.0 & 845a.m. LONDON NEWS9.0 Songs of yesterday and to-day
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 ‘Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover

10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: The World’s Great
artists, Sir Dan Godfrey

11. 0 "Just Leaves from Myewby Major F. H. Lampen
11.15 Organ reveries
11.30 Light and Shade
12. O Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m,
: LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical hour
2.45 Songs of the Minstrel King: The
Psalms Through the Ages3.0 Songs of Yesterday and To-day

3.30 "Music While You Work"4.0 Radio Variety
5. 0 Children’s session (including
"Hello Children" for British|
evacuees)

5.45 Dinner music by Strings of the
NBS Orchestra (6.15, LONDONNEWS and Talk)

7. 0 Official news service
7.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
English, Pageant for St. George’s
Day (BBC programme)8.0 Act 1: Rainbow Rhythm, featur-ing the Melody Makers

8.20 Act 2: "Night Nurse," a dramatic
cameo

8.33 Act 3: Radio Variety
8.45 Act 4: Here’s a Laugh, comedytime with favourites of the stage,screen and radio
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary
9.25 The Conductor: Sir Thomas
Beecham. The Soloist: Joseph
Szigeti (violinist). The Orchestra:
The London Philharmonic
"Der Freischutz’ Overture

Weber
Violin Concerto in E Minor

Mendelssohn
10. 0 Variety
10.10 Repetition of Talks from the Boys
Overseas

10.50 War Commentary11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

eee See
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force signal preparation
7. 0 After dinner music —

8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: _ FrederickThurston, with Griller Stringsas Clarinet Quintet (Bliss)ai Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
8.35 Pro Arte Quartet, Quartetin E. Flat Major (Haydn)
8.51 Alexander Borowsky (piano),
Rhapsodies Nos. 10 and 11 (Liszt)

Oo "The Curtain
Rises"9.7 Variety :

9.30 Air Force signal preparation
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

4 WELLINGTONre [D) 990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 "Michael Strogoff "
7.33 The Dreamers
7.45 Rainbow rhythm time8.5 "Moods"
8.30 Melody time
8.40 "Dad and Dave "
8. & "The Mighty Minnites"’9.30 "Let’s have a laugh!"9.45 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down

ANZ(33 MN cee NOUTe
7- Sp.m. Recorded items
7.16 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community singing9.30 Latest dance and other recordings10. O Station notices
Close down

Caen dent
7.0 & 845a.m. LONDON NEWS
141. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Light music
6.30 "Bluey"
5.45 California Ramblers Dance Orches-tra6.0 "Heart Songs"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talk
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"

7. O After dinner music
380 Bands and Ballads
O Play: " Environment "24 Artur Schnabel (pianist), Ohnou,Prevost, Mass (of the Pro Arte
Quartet) and Alfred Hobday, Quin-tet in A Major (‘*‘ Trout’) (Schu-
bert)

9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary9.25 Popular hits
10. 0 Close down

ZaN N 920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Light music8. 0 Chamber music, introducing Lener
String Quartet, ~Quartet in AMajor (Beethoven); Adolf Busch
and Rudolf Serkin (violin and
piano), Sonata in F Major
(Mozart)8.5 "The HUnchback of Ben Ali"9.30 Pance music ;

10. 0 Close down

3 72.J) 980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner programme7.15 "Every Walk of Life"7.30 Evening Star (Peter Dawson)
7.45 Song favourites
8. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0 & 8.45 a.m. LONDON NEWS9.0 Morning programme :

10. O For My Lady: "Lorna Doone"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band programme
11. 0° "Just Leaves from My Scrap-book," by Major F, H. Lampen11.10 Light orchestral session
11.30 "Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)

2.0 "Music While You Work"
2.30 A.C.E. TALK: "Pickles"
2.45 Something cheerful
3. 0 Classical hour
4.0 The ladies entertain
4.30 Sports results
Music from the Films

5. O Children’s session (including ‘HelloChildren" for British evacuees)
5.45 Dinner music by Strings of theNBS Orchestra (6.15, LONDONNEWS and Talk)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"English Pageant for St. George’s
Day" (BBC programme)

7.58 "Bundles"
8.27 Leslie Jeffries Orchestra,"Le Petit Capitaine’ .. Raquelle
8.30 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
8.55 Emil Roos Orchestra,‘Salut d’amour" .......... Elgar
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 "Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
9.37. Vaughn Monroe’s Orchestra
10.10 Repetition of Talks from the BoysOverseas
10.50 War Commentary
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV "CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table
6.35 Air Force signal preparation
7. 0 After-dinner music
8. 0 London Palladium Orchestra and
Essie Ackland

8.30 Light opera successes
9. 0 Rose melodies
9.17 "Drama in Cameo"
9.30 Air Force signal preparation10. O Variety
10.30 Close down

ISLA GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0&845a.m. LONDON NEWS :9.0 Morning music
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme
4. 0 Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variety
5. O Meet the gang5.30 Dinner ‘music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Variety :6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.10 ‘"Dombey and Son"7.22 Novelty numbers7.45 ‘*Music and Flowers"
8. OQ. Sergei Rachmaninoff (piano) andFritz Kreisier (violin), Sonata in C
Minor, Op. 45 (Grieg)8.30 ‘Hunchback of Notre Dame"

8.43 Hawaiian melodies
9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary9.25 These were popular10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.C,8.45.a.m. LONDON NEWS9.30 "Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Voices of the Or-
chestra, Madame Suggia11.20 "Health in the Home: The Scienceof Vegetables"11.26 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 p.m. and 1.15,LONDON NEWS

2. O Singers and strings2.30 "Music While You Work"
. .

Listeners’ Subscriptions.-Changes of address
may be made by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, ‘The Listener," Box
1070, Wellington.
All programmesin this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprinted
without permission.

If PEGGY WOOD, America's famous
singing actress
offered you a cigar
ette, it would be a
DE RESZKE — of
course .1


